locale du lundi au vendredi à l'adresse ci-dessus mentionnée

5. Les soumissionnaires interressés et éligibles peuvent obtenir un Dossier d'Appel d'Offres complet en français en
formulant une demande écrite à l'adresse mentionnée ci-dessus et contre un paiement d'une quittance non
remboursable de vingt-cinq mille (25 000) francs CFA au compte N°335 988 60001 ouvert auprès des douze (12)
agences BICEC au nom de "Compte Spécial CAS ARMP ». Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres sera adressé le cas échéant
par courrier électronique.

5. Les offres devront être remises en sept (07) exemplaires dont six (06) copies et un (01) original à l'UGP.

[...]

to 5:30 p.iri 'cca' tin'te from Monday to Friday at the above address.

5. Interested and eligible bidders may obtain a complété set of Tender Documents m French by making a written réquest
to the above address and against payment of a non-refundabie recelpt of twenty-five thousand (25,000) CFA francs to
account N°335 988 60001 opened at the twelve (12) BICEC branches in the name of "Compte Spécial CAS ARMP
The Tender Documents will be sent by e-mail if necessary.

6. Tenders must be submitted in seven (Q7i cooies (06) copies and one (01) original to the UGP, annexe

[...]

of the VIVA BENOUE Project in the presence of the rec^sen^alives of the bidders in Garoua, at the MEADEN
conférence room.

3. Tenders must be accompanied by a bid bond issued by a bank or insurance company approved by the Mlnistry of
Finance and the list of which is attached to the Tender File for an amount equal to: One million four hundred
thousand (1,400,000) CFA francs.

9. The qualification requirements are :
-  Financial capacity

The bidder must provide :
• Provide finandal statements for the lastfive (05) financial years (2013, 2019. 2020,2021 and 2022);
• Have achieved annual turnover over the last five (05) years (2018,2019, 2020,2021 and 2022) such that the